



Bid Tabulation

Village of New Bremen
Traffic Signal Upgrades REBID
November 5, 2019

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH		Double Jay Construction Englewood, OH		Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc. Dayton, OH		Outdoor Enterprise, LLC Caststown, OH		Complete General Construction Co. Columbus, OH	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID - WASHINGTON ST. (SR 66) & MONROE ST. (SR 274)																
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,833.29	\$8,833.29	\$5,194.00	\$5,194.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	510	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$3.80	\$1,938.00	\$7.60	\$3,876.00	\$10.35	\$5,278.50	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$17.00	\$8,670.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	3109	\$4.00	\$12,436.00	\$1.40	\$4,352.60	\$1.75	\$5,440.75	\$3.45	\$10,726.05	\$5.00	\$15,545.00	\$6.00	\$18,654.00
4	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$17.54	\$3,508.00	\$42.20	\$8,440.00	\$51.75	\$10,350.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$170.00	\$34,000.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	443	\$4.00	\$1,772.00	\$0.51	\$225.93	\$2.60	\$1,151.80	\$4.60	\$2,037.80	\$1.00	\$443.00	\$8.00	\$3,544.00
6	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	70	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$51.66	\$3,616.20	\$41.60	\$2,912.00	\$69.00	\$4,830.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00
7	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	110	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$13.51	\$1,486.10	\$7.60	\$836.00	\$5.75	\$632.50	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$7.25	\$797.50
8	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3133	\$6.50	\$20,364.50	\$4.96	\$15,539.68	\$3.15	\$9,868.95	\$4.89	\$15,320.37	\$4.00	\$12,532.00	\$4.25	\$13,315.25
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	74	\$85.00	\$6,290.00	\$44.06	\$3,260.44	\$67.80	\$5,017.20	\$86.25	\$6,382.50	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$100.00	\$7,400.00
10	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	205	\$8.00	\$1,640.00	\$5.24	\$1,074.20	\$9.00	\$1,845.00	\$5.18	\$1,061.90	\$10.00	\$2,050.00	\$4.50	\$922.50
11	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	29	\$80.00	\$2,320.00	\$68.49	\$1,986.21	\$64.65	\$1,874.85	\$86.25	\$2,501.25	\$90.00	\$2,610.00	\$70.00	\$2,030.00
12	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	C.Y.	14	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$383.01	\$5,362.14	\$375.20	\$5,252.80	\$378.64	\$5,300.96	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$340.00	\$4,760.00
13	442	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A (448), AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	142	\$230.00	\$32,660.00	\$221.90	\$31,509.80	\$235.20	\$33,398.40	\$219.36	\$31,149.12	\$240.00	\$34,080.00	\$200.00	\$28,400.00
14	452	5-3/4" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	45	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$68.38	\$3,077.10	\$54.80	\$2,466.00	\$82.80	\$3,726.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00
15	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1691	\$8.00	\$13,528.00	\$8.52	\$14,407.32	\$5.95	\$10,061.45	\$12.65	\$21,391.15	\$9.00	\$15,219.00	\$17.00	\$28,747.00
16	608	6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	687	\$10.00	\$6,870.00	\$9.68	\$6,650.16	\$7.35	\$5,049.45	\$14.95	\$10,270.65	\$10.00	\$6,870.00	\$21.00	\$14,427.00
17	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	780	\$20.00	\$15,600.00	\$12.33	\$9,617.40	\$11.90	\$9,282.00	\$24.15	\$18,837.00	\$12.00	\$9,360.00	\$27.00	\$21,060.00
18	608	WALKWAY MISC.: BRICK WALK	S.F.	22	\$55.00	\$1,210.00	\$33.87	\$745.14	\$42.20	\$928.40	\$46.00	\$1,012.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$155.00	\$3,410.00
19	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	489	\$30.00	\$14,670.00	\$40.73	\$19,916.97	\$40.45	\$19,780.05	\$48.30	\$23,618.70	\$42.00	\$20,538.00	\$65.00	\$31,785.00
20	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	26	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$67.84	\$1,763.84	\$70.10	\$1,822.60	\$126.50	\$3,279.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$170.00	\$4,420.00
21	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,110.27	\$4,220.54	\$2,721.00	\$5,442.00	\$3,737.50	\$7,475.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$167.69	\$167.69	\$326.00	\$326.00	\$569.25	\$569.25	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$895.00	\$895.00
23	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$292.94	\$878.82	\$354.00	\$1,062.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00
24	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,254.75	\$7,254.75	\$37,950.00	\$37,950.00	\$25,043.55	\$25,043.55	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	108	\$18.00	\$1,944.00	\$20.95	\$2,262.60	\$20.15	\$2,176.20	\$37.61	\$4,061.88	\$42.00	\$4,536.00	\$22.00	\$2,376.00
26	626	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	32	\$28.00	\$896.00	\$27.93	\$913.76	\$33.60	\$1,115.20	\$70.80	\$2,457.60	\$78.00	\$2,196.00	\$24.00	\$672.00
27	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$39.57	\$593.55	\$35.85	\$537.75	\$48.46	\$726.90	\$54.00	\$810.00	\$29.00	\$435.00
28	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 3", AS PER PLAN	FT.	217	\$30.00	\$6,510.00	\$40.73	\$8,838.41	\$33.60	\$7,291.20	\$39.19	\$8,504.20	\$44.00	\$9,584.00	\$45.00	\$9,584.00
29	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 4", AS PER PLAN	FT.	84	\$40.00	\$3,360.00	\$48.87	\$4,105.08	\$38.10	\$3,200.40	\$51.17	\$4,298.28	\$57.00	\$4,788.00	\$49.50	\$4,158.00
30	625	LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,105.09	\$8,840.72	\$2,352.00	\$18,816.00	\$1,202.99	\$9,623.92	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00
31	625	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 18	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,454.06	\$2,908.12	\$1,232.00	\$2,464.00	\$1,210.84	\$2,421.68	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
32	625	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 7	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$930.60	\$2,791.80	\$896.00	\$2,688.00	\$980.84	\$2,942.52	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
33	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$308.27	\$2,157.89	\$246.00	\$1,722.00	\$232.47	\$1,627.29	\$260.00	\$1,820.00	\$285.00	\$1,995.00
34	625	LIGHTING, MISC.: REWIRE LIGHTING CIRCUIT	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,071.37	\$4,071.37	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$3,118.34	\$3,118.34	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
35	630	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$773.57	\$6,188.56	\$745.00	\$5,960.00	\$764.75	\$6,118.00	\$740.00	\$5,920.00	\$665.00	\$5,320.00
36	630	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.41	\$1,454.10	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$143.75	\$1,437.50	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
37	630	SIGN, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$610.71	\$2,442.84	\$588.00	\$2,352.00	\$603.75	\$2,415.00	\$580.00	\$2,320.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
38	630	SIGNING, MISC.: BLACK BACKGROUND, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	38	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$31.42	\$1,193.96	\$30.25	\$1,149.50	\$31.05	\$1,179.90	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$27.00	\$1,026.00
39	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	EACH	45	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$29.09	\$1,309.05	\$28.00	\$1,260.00	\$28.75	\$1,293.75	\$28.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00
40	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	13	\$18.00	\$234.00	\$13.97	\$181.61	\$13.45	\$174.85	\$13.80	\$179.40	\$14.00	\$182.00	\$12.00	\$156.00
41	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	EACH	4	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$23.27	\$93.08	\$22.40	\$89.60	\$23.00	\$92.00	\$22.00	\$88.00	\$20.00	\$80.00
42	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$29.09	\$58.18	\$28.00	\$56.00	\$28.75	\$57.50	\$28.00	\$56.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
43	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$75.62	\$680.58	\$73.00	\$657.00	\$74.75	\$672.75	\$72.00	\$648.00	\$65.00	\$585.00
44	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 3-SECTION, 12 INCH LENS, 1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,279.58	\$5,118.32	\$952.00	\$3,808.00	\$830.90	\$3,323.60	\$920.00	\$3,680.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
45	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 5-SECTION, 12 INCH LENS, 1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,861.20	\$7,444.80	\$1,568.00	\$6,272.00	\$1,310.63	\$5,242.52	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
46	632	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), (COUNTDOWN), TYPE D2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$697.95	\$5,583.60	\$695.00	\$5,560.00	\$546.68	\$4,734.24	\$610.00	\$4,880.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
47	632	COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$46.54	\$372.32	\$23.00	\$184.00	\$16.35	\$130.80	\$18.00	\$144.00	\$38.00	\$304.00
48	632	COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$34.91	\$279.28	\$17.00	\$136.00	\$16.35	\$130.80	\$18.00	\$144.00	\$38.00	\$304.00
49	632	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$273.38	\$2,187.04	\$336.00	\$2,688.00	\$255.47	\$2,043.76	\$290.00	\$2,320.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
50	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 10 AWG.	FT.	718	\$2.50	\$1,795.00	\$2.57	\$1,845.26	\$2.90	\$2,082.20	\$2.24	\$2,082.32	\$3.00	\$2,154.00	\$1.00	\$718.00
51	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	FT.	1211	\$2.25	\$2,724.75	\$2.34	\$2,833.74	\$2.50	\$3,027.50	\$1.62	\$1,961.82	\$2.00	\$2,422.00	\$3.50	\$3,027.50
52	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	FT.	1243	\$2.50	\$3,107.50	\$3.04	\$3,778.72	\$2.70	\$3,351.00	\$1.81	\$2,249.83	\$2.00	\$2,486.00	\$3.00	\$3,729.00
53	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	FT.	852	\$2.75	\$2,343.00	\$3.27	\$2,786.04	\$2.90	\$2,470.80	\$2.04	\$1,738.08	\$3.00	\$2,556.00	\$3.50	\$2,982.00
54	632	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,105.09	\$2,210.18	\$1,008.00	\$2,016.00	\$1,077.78	\$2,155.56	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
55	632	SERVICE CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 4 AWG.	FT.	80	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$5.83	\$466.40	\$5.60	\$448.00	\$4.69	\$375.20	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$8.00	\$640.00
56	632	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,083.38	\$2,083.38	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,651.67	\$2,651.67	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
57	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 11, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$16,634.45	\$33,268.90	\$18,480.00	\$36,960.00	\$14,647.90	\$29,295.80	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
58	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 13, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$21,171.11	\$42,342.22	\$22,915.00	\$45,830.00	\$17,212.40	\$34,424.80	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
59	632	PEDESTAL, 8", DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,326.50	\$4,653.00	\$2,632.00	\$5,264.00	\$2,051.95	\$4,103.90	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
60	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,851.93	\$31,407.72	\$6,160.00	\$24,640.00	\$4,843.34	\$19,373.36	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00
61	632	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,559.15	\$2,559.15	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,658.34	\$2,658.34	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00
62	632	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS REMOVED AND RELOCATED	LUMP	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00										